ghipsmall

Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.

With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM, Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,
and automotives areas.

We are looking forward to setting up business relationship with you and hope to provide you with the best service
and solution. Let us make a better world for our industry!

Contact us

Tel: +86-755-8981 8866 Fax: +86-755-8427 6832
Email & Skype: info@chipsmall.com Web: www.chipsmall.com
Address: A1208, Overseas Decoration Building, #122 Zhenhua RD., Futian, Shenzhen, China

iy [0



3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 SET Up GAUGE LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED- 2119599-1 A 66 P LR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
ATLANTIC VERSION R APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART A | ECR-14-00840 samaors | RK | 6B
TERMINATOR REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER NUMBER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED 9 | ECR-T4-00850 dodmeont | K| TE
C ECR-16-000528 13JAN20T6 | JH GB
PNEUMATIC FEED | 2119950-1 | 1338685~ 5-18022-5 | 2119641-112119799-1 2063440- 1 1 | FCR-16-017522 P Y
2266124-1 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL SERVO LATCH PLATE]| 2119957 -1 - 8-2266124-5 | 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326- - 8-2266124-4 : : : - o oo o p o) clioeAtel JREED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
MECHANTICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 1338685-1 | 5-18022-5 | 2119653- 1 - - ol l i 1 1 1 f*;§;3§~£ SE;E&EPégMM%SSION _gjg
2266124-2 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951 -1 - 8-2266124-5 | 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) —— 1 1197581 [RAM AP STYLE. SIDE FEED WoN-AD) T2 4%
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326~ - 8-2c66124-4 - - - B 2119082-9 |CAM. SNAIL. INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 1338685- 1 5-18022-5 | 2119653-1 - - T - ST |
S eeoa s . N CRIME LEeHT AbUST LAT%&RngT@/L N EEE 2079764-1 |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
PNEUMATIC FEED 21199501 1338685-1 5-180272-5 21196471 -1 2119799-1 2063440-1 Zﬁl - - | 1 1 1 1 2119083 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
) ) SERVO - - - - - - - N T 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241
cobeleat - NON-CRIMPRETGHT ADJUST N LaTeh PLATE i ; ; i i i i T 2 | 2 | - | - | 2168400-6 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 1240
22661247 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - : - - - i I I U U N N c119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
7-02266124-1 C CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - - - - - - - S N N U U A c063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 1238
7-2266124-8 C APPLICATOR CONVERSION KIT - 4 S N A cl19740-c | TAG, IDENTIEICATION els
R T 1901094-3 |SPACER, FEEDER 198
B 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT [1772
APPLICATOR DATA ' APPLICATOR CONVERSION KITS - 994969 -1 MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
CRIMP SIZE TYPE PART NUMBER INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - - | REF |REF |REF|REF|REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
WIRE |2.97 mm [.117] F 1-2266124-8 B3.83-4. 47mm [.151-.176] - -] 2406381 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
INSUL |3.96 mm [.156] O 71-2266125-8 @328*381mm [ 129- 150] - - - - - 1 - 3-23621-1 PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
PPl ICATOR INSTRUCTIONS I P o o e B 2119799-1 |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 1136
408-10389 Ll 7 i - - | - [rReFlrEF] - | - SEE NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
R T 1633743-1 |SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
N T 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
- - | - [rReFlrEF] - | - 2119944-1 |FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY SF 117
- - DEUTSCH TERMINAL :
TERMINAL NAME: STAMPED CONTACT PIN SI/ZE 12 TERMINAL NAME: STAMPED CONTACT SOCKET SI/E 17 - - | 1 1 1 1 455888 -5 SPACER, CRIMPER 187
WIRE STRIP LENGTH (:jzr INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH (Zﬁ,:,f [NSULATION DIAMETER RANGE N 2266124 PRINT, APPLICATOR LOG SHEET IRE
5.71-6.99 mm [.225-.275 3.83-4.47 mm [.151-.176 [N] 5.71-6.99 mm [.225-.275 3.83-4.47 om [.151-.176 IN] - - | w w w w 2119956-1 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 17
TERMINAL 0425 208-0000 Rev G : - TERMINAL 0425 208-0000 Rev G - - i A O N U U R O 2119791-9  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 1 /0
APPL cm ON APPLI CAT ON B 2119740-1 | TAG, IDENTIFICATION 167
SPECIFICATION - - SPECTFICATION ) ) - - 2 ? ? ? ? 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 166
B 2119793-1 |LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 163
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED :
Aﬁﬁﬁiﬁ 4C£Afl Lfl - -3 - 3] 3| 3 992763-5 SCR. SET. SOC. CONE POINT. M3 x 4.0 |67
TE TERMINAL DEUTSCH TERMINAL TE TERMINAL DEUTSCH TERMINAL TE TERMINAL DEUTSCH TERMINAL TE TERMINAL DEUTSCH TERMINAL B B T 2079383-4 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 160
1572028-2 1060-12-0144 1572028- 1 1060-12-0166 286955-2 1062-12-0144 286955- | 1062-12-0166 B e 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159
B 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 156
5 : I I R 2168400-1 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 1?2 154
WIRE CRIMP HEIGHT C‘@ CRIMP HEIGHT /9 > | -T2 1212712712 2168083-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS M4 X 12.0 |53
@ 55 , , RoHS, .
e le F—|mm CINCH] HREFERENCE SETTING | - 7T [0 [ 1 | 1 [ 1| 5018030-1 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 152
4.00mm? 2.24+0.03/-0,05 [.088+.001/-.002] 4.9 N A R O U S O 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 151
Iz ANG 2.03+0.03/-0.05 [.080+.001/-.002] I.e R 690753-2  |SPACER, TONKER 150
o 00mme 2.03+0.03/-0.05 [.080+.001/-.002] 7.4 - - - - -] 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
SR 1.86+0.03/°0.05 [.074+.001/-.002] 6. - |- N 2119652-1  |FEED CAM, PRE FEED | 48
14 AWG 1. 78+0.03/-0.05 [.070+.001/-.002] 9.7 - - - - - | 21196531 FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
2. 00mm?2 1.78+0.03/-0.05 [.070+.001/-.002] 9.1 N T 2119656-9 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 146
an *WARNIT NG - -] - | | 2119370-1 RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED | 44
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS ON INSTALLATION, ot [ WLkt DIsC, 1TEM 40 1O - l w l l l ifziéiﬁz E?Eé BES@EEEEESF;MiléEZiSJUSTMENT | jé
A LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS — o057 1 APl CaToR SN PACK 35
GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY
BELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING T S AT R T R T19644-2  |RAM WASHER. PRECISION 38
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING, SN - T 2119085-1 |FA BEAD, ATLANTIC STYLE 137
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. .
B 2119092-1 |BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 35
Zﬁl APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT ﬂé}ﬂéﬁ - - 1 1 1 1 1 1752356-06 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 1 34
ASSEMBLY. SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: ~ ~ ~ ’
MECHANTICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-27266124-4 ‘ ’ ’ ’ ’ SUEELE oCR, BHSC, Rofo (M4 X 20) : 32
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266124-4 o | W W W W 2161328-1 HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 37
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-272606124-5 - - | 1 1 1 1 1-1320908-0 SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 1 30
SERVO FEED WITH "NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2266124-6 O S R IR IR AT I 119959-1  TASSEWRLY  STRIP GUIDE 50
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE N T 1320928-6 |STRIP GUIDE 124
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. _ _ | 1 1 1 1 D168083-7 SCR SKT HD CAP RoHS M4 X 8 0 12
/B\ APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF [TEMS 62. B S L O e 1-16026-c |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 120
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITTEMS 247, - - | 1 1 1 1 21195331 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
FOR -6 ONLY APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 37. Zﬁl - - | | | | | 2119806 - | INSERT . SHEAR 13
/1\ GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 35 & 252 S I I S I O I R O O 5-00280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION [
A N T 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR I
MAGNET, ITEM Te6 MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY _ _ _
WABIET TRV 166 1 : N EEE 2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
Nl - - 1803095-1 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
/3\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE Nl L [ 2-1803293-0 |ANVIL, COMBINATION DEUTSCH STYLE 8
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE | B | | | | | 3-240641-7 SPACER 7
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. 5
I‘X.SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET T - T T T T 1 T 2119791-9 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 1265 B e 1-2119757-3 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. A e 2119957-2  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 1260 R 238011 -2 BLOCK. CRIMPER SPACER 4
ﬁ TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, - - 1 - [ [ [ 3-21084-0 O-RING, 676 ID, 070 DIA. MAT. 1257 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 27-1803019-6 |[CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON THE BACK SIDE B . 2119640-1 |PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 1250 B e 155888-6 SPACER, CRIMPER D
D mua Doy e HEEER T RS TRUC TEOR b FOR ADD T EONAL - -1 -T-1T717T1T- 2079988-1  |BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI 1249 N - [0 [ 1 [ 1 | 1 | 1 | 1 | 4-1633713-6 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
ol A ST ITEM ol e L] [TEM
ﬁ UHEN ASSEMBL NG A NON CRIME HE1GHT ADJUST APPLICATOR (-6 18 -771] -1 6 5 ’ 1 PART NO DESCRIPTION N0 18 -11 -1 6 5 2 1 PART NO DESCRIPTION %
CHK VT - arrisbur -
ﬁ DIMENSION 2.040.5 APPLIES TO PIN TERMINALS 1060-12-01XX. ST e e LOBAILEY L e T R
’ M_CLIFFORD 0 Side Feed
A DIMENSTON 7.940.5 APPLIES TO SOCKET TERMINALS 1062-12-01XX, A T L A N T I C V E R S I ON . T PRODUCT SPEC Ce/fpmp I
2 PLC + - -
ﬁ SEE APPROPRIATE APPLICATOR LOG SHEETS FOR APPLIED TERMINALS, WIRE RANGE AND MEMORY CHIP. - ShOWD on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 @ngtg : RPPLICATION SPEC R — S
ANGLES + -
AN TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. (Pacific version shown on sheets 5 of 4 4 4 of 4 WATERIAL FINSE WEIGHT A T100779 |(C=2266124 .
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE {7 SHEET | OFA REVC}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1 o S

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

Loc DIST REVISTONS

A 6 6 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL

el 2.0io.5ﬁ
,
7.940. 5

REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SERVO

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

REF REF
L5 _

—|;|_L

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

e [:ng.KNEPPER iztg e TE Cénnecfivi%y
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS GBAILEY C S— HO”‘Sburg’ B
ATLANTTIC VERSITON w SR o122 SR Ocean Side Feed
I PLC + App\\C(ﬁOF
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE o S TROKE Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 €§%E::}§Ei L AORTTET -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e : | et e e e
MECHANICAL MECHANICAL AR FEED WTERIL e . A 100779 (C=2266124
POST FEED PRE FEED 7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE {7 SHEET 0 OFA REVC}
| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000



3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS

SET UP GAUGE

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. 2119599 - | A 66 5 7 SESCRTFTION SATE ST 150

PACIFIC VERSION APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSTION CHART - SEE SHEET |
TERMINATOR NE@EER REVISION DESCRIPTION "EED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
PNEUMATIC FEED | 2119950-1 | 1338685-1 5-18022-5 | 2119641-212119799-1 2063440- |
2-02266124-1 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 21199571 -1 - 8-2266124-5 ] 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326-1 - 8-2266124-4 - - - S I N I O c079988-1  |BUSHING, LCHo-T2, MISUMI c49
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 1338685-1 | 5-18022-5 | 2119653-2 ] ] ~ |- l 1 1 1 ;1§§§;23 SEDHENAifMpﬁéiiiﬁuw s ;jj
2-2266124-2 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 21199571 -1 - 8-2266124-5 ] 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) — T S 0ToT6 0T TWASIER WAVE SPRING. CREST-TO-CREST 1223
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326~ } Soocoblaad } } i SN - T - T [ 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL D47
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 ] 1338685-1 5-18022-5 | 2119653-2 - - — T - -
2-2266124-5| C  |FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST| | ,ron"ar 1e bt ) 7-18023-7  SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24]
Zﬁl PNEUMATIC FEED 21199501 13386851 5-18022-5 21196041 -2 1 2119799-1 20634401 - - D - - 2168400-6 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS. M5 ¥ 16 240
2-2266124-7 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - - B 2119580-1 |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
7-2266124-7 C CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - - ) ) ) f - - - -1 T 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
7-2266124-8 C APPLICATOR CONVERSION KIT - A S A A N A A 2119740-2  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 213
B 1901094-3 |SPACER, FEEDER 198
ST T 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT [172
APPLICATOR DATA '\ APPLICATOR CONVERSION KITS B T T 994969- | MAGNET . RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
CRIMP SIZE TYPE PART NUMBER INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE ~ | - |REF|REF|REF|REF] 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
WIRE [2.97 mm [ 117] - 1-2266124-8 | ©3.83-4 4Tmm [.151-.176] | o -t - | 2406381 |SPRING, FEED FINGER 165
M X X W e EZTIEE RN EY N S T L
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS ] ] ] ] ’
e M 7-2266126-8 @2 87-3.25mm [.113-.128] — T o798 TSETENT P W
B A T 2079383-8 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 16) 144
I 2168400-5 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
B 2119653-2 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 1472
B A T 1-2119656-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
TERMINAL DATA: DEUTSCH TERMINAL DEUTSCH CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: DEUTSCH TERMINAL DEUTSCH CRIMP SPECIFICATION T T 2119650-1 |RAM, ASIAN STYLE, SIDE FEED 140
TERMINAL NAME: STAMPED CONTACT PIN SIZE 12 TERMINAL NAME: STAMPED CONTACT SOCKET SIZE 12 o vt ) 2l19092-2  |BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 139
WIRE STRIP LENGTH  ——F |  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH  ——h1 |  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE P T T IR S L Bg
5.71-6.99 mm [.225-.275 IN] 3.83-4. 47 mm [.150- 176 IN] 5.71-6.99 mm [.225-.275 IN] 3.83-4 47 mm [.151-.176 IN] T SCE 0T 1 TWErORT COTP PROGALINED R
XEEMM%ION 0425-208-0000 Rev G : : XEEMM%ION 0425-208-0000 Rev G : : T T =33743 T TSERVO FRED LATCH ASH 733
SPECTFICATION ) ) ) SPECIFICATION ) ) ) B A T 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
- - TRer] - T - 2119944-1 |FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF 117
TERMINALS APPLIED AU TERMINALS APPLIED A3/ T T [ 1 [ 1 [ 1 2119955-1 [ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
TE TERMINAL DEUTSCH TERMINAL TE TERMINAL DEUTSCH TERMINAL TE TERMINAL DEUTSCH TERMINAL TE TERMINAL DEUTSCH TERMINAL S A N A O 455888-5  |SPACER, CRIMPER &
1572028-2 1060-12-0144 1572028- 1 1060-12-0166 286955-7 [ 1062-12-0144 | 286955- | I 1062-12-0166 | [ I A A A I 2eb6124 PRINT, APPLICATOR LOG SHEET 12
B A T 2119956-1 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
B A T 2119791-9  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
B T 2119740-1 |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
- , -T2 272 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
g%;% ® Ngﬁ} ﬁﬁ;IY?NgE+?5HT %EgEEEHEéGQETTING e 2119793-1  |LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
fo - - 131 3] 373 992763-5 SCR, SET, SOC. CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 ] 6?2
4. 00mme 2.24+0.03/-0.05 [.088+.001/-.002] 4.9 - - B 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP. M4 X 6.0 59
3. 00mme 2.03+0.03/-0.05 [.080+.001/-.002] 1.4 > | -1 2121212 2168083-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 12.0 53
¢ o0mme 1.86+0.03/-0.05 [.074+.001/-.002] 8.3 N N IR R I 5018030-1  |NUT, HEX. REG. RoHS, M3 50
L Ae |.78+0.03/0.05 [.070+.001/-.002] 9.1 E R N A 811242-5 |BUMPER. HOLD DOWN 51
¢ omme LIER0. 032000 L DT0% 00T/ 002] S N N IR R A 590753-2  |SPACER. TONKER 50
*WARNING B 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, ITEM 40 TO R B B R I 2119652-1  |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
(L] LARGEST WIRE SIZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS T T T T e e o NONEERES Fa WIRE abTusTHENT T 40
AN BELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING :
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOO[ ING - - | | | | 21199571 APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
N\ GREASE BEARING SURFACES | 1GHTLY : R 2119644-2  |RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
AN T T 1752356-6 | SUPPORT, TERMINAL 3/
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION - - 7 ? ? ? 2079383-5 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. B T T 2161328-1 |HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 37
/A\ APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT vt 1-1320908-0 | SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
@Egﬁ%i%gALSE%E%EW?QHFQEMiéiTABgY?EE%OR” CONVERSION: 8-2266124-4 SR T L L N cl199>9° 1 ASLWBLT, STRIZ OO0 =
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266124-4 S I N S N O O 1320928-6 |STRIP GUIDE 24
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2266124-5 - - 1 1 1 1 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 7]
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE B — | | | | 1-16028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. S Nl N U B U N c119533-1 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
A N - - T T 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR 13
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 62. — T - -
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 242. L L L 3-2¢280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION I 2
T T 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR I
/I\ GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON [TEMS 139 & 152. N - - T 2119805-1 | SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
/8\ MAGNET MUST BE ORLENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY AN e L O O 1803090-1 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT J
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. N T T ] 2-1803293-0 |ANVIL, COMBINATION DEUTSCH STYLE 8
A R 3-240641-7 |SPACER 7
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE — T T - - :
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - - | | | | 1-2119757-3 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 0
A SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET | - | | | | SRR JLULE, CHIWPER o PALLE !
o e e T o T T T T 2119791-9  |DEPRESSOR. WIRE G N T T T ] 2-1803019-6 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3
A\ B A N 2119782-1  |FINE ADJUST HEAD ASM, PACLFIC STYLE |25 S I O U N S O 4558886 SPACER, CRIMPER fa
TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, B B B B - - - 1 | 1 1 1 4-16337113-06 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON BACK SIDE ! c119640-1  |PUSH ROD, AlR FEED 290 W o
?ﬁFggﬁaA??gilNG» REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL SI81-T771-271-251-22|-21 PART NO DESCRIPTION I&(E)M -8 -T11-211-251-221-21 PART NO DESCRIPTITON %
) TS U8 NECT 10 CANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGTNEER NG ORGAN, 2ATION" | DWN 21-0ct-13 [ o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. RKNEPPER : TE COHHGCJ( (' J()/
@ DIMENSTION 72 .0+0.5 APPLIES TO PIN TERMINALS 1060-12-01XX. CHGK SLEY 21-0ct-13 (G TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: OTTHOELREWR\ASNEC ESSP EUCN\LFE\SESD: APV[; 2 1 - OC J( ~ 1 3 NANE
& DIMENSTION 7 .94+0.5 APLIES TO SOCKET TERMINALS 1062-12-01XX. M.CLIFFORD Ocean Side Feed
DACTFIC VERSION S e e
A SEE APPROPRIATE APPLICATOR LOG SHEETS FOR APPLIED TERMINALS, WIRE RANGE AND MEMORY CHIP. Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @E{iﬁf? : T :
, , 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
A3\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. (Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) _ ANGLES + :
, , e A 100779 (C=2266124 -
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE {7 SHEET 3 OFA REVC}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




DIST REVISTONS
A |68
SEE SHEET 1
oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL
—==—72.0£0.5 Z/\L
Tok0.5 AN\
F
\\W‘I’REF
TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION
SERVO
SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED
[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES
//}‘I’REF
CAM POST T TONS o= '
— |
Summe o TRURE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE L —
- U

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

e U T 21-0ct-13 iy

S| RKNEPPER > TE COHHGCJHVW)/

CHK 21-0ct-13 ( ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
%D /\ <: J F I <: \/ E{% ES { <> %J EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE : T 2T-0ct-T13 [name
mm M CLIFTORD Ocean Side Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANTICAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 opLe Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 pLC + - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Aflantic version shown on sheefs 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @ngtg —
AAAAAA + -
VATERIAL  |FiNIsH ] WETGHT - A‘ 00779 @:2266124
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |>*F o | 4 OFA MVC1

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Contact us
	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_21
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



